17
17.1

17.1.1
17.1.2
17.1.2.1
17.1.2.2
17.1.2.3
17.1.2.3.1
17.1.2.3.2
17.1.2.3.3
17.12.3.4
17.1.2.3.5
17.1.2.3.6
17.1.2.3.7
17.1.2.3.8
17.1.2.3.9
17.1.2.3.10
17.1.2.3.11
17.1.2.3.12
17.1.2.4
17.1.2.5
17.1.2.5.1
17.1.2.5.2
17.1.2.5.3
17.1.2.5.4
17.1.2.5.5
17.1.2.5.6
17.1.2.5.7
17.1.2.5.8
17.1.2.5.9

GINNA/UFSAR

QUALITY ASSURANCE

QUALITY ASSURANCE DURING DESIGN AND CONSTRUC-

TION

ORGANIZATION

QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM
General

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
Westinghouse

General

Westinghouse Organization
Components Supplied By Westinghouse
Supplier Evaluation

Equipment Specifications

Purchase Order Review

Supplier Surveillance

Instrumentation and Control Equipment
Shipment of Components

Inspection and Installation of Equipment in the Field
Nonconforming Components or Material
Quality Control Records

Gilbert Associates, Inc

Bechtel Corporation

General

Material Certification

Backfill

Containment Liner

Piping

Stainless Steel Liners

Containment Tendons

Reinforcing Bar and Cadwelds

Machinery Setting and Alignment

Page 1 of 2 Revision 28 5/2019

O 00 9 O &N i i AR W LD DD DN

e e e e e e T e T e S S e e S = W =
W W NN NN N === O O O



17
17.1.2.5.10
17.1.2.5.11
17.1.2.5.12
17.1.3

17.1.3.1
17.1.3.2
17.1.3.3
17.1.3.4
17.1.3.5
17.1.3.6
17.1.3.7
17.2

FIGURES
Figure 17.1-1

GINNA/UFSAR

OQUALITY ASSURANCE

Concrete
Documentation

Site Cleanliness

QUALITY CONTROL ORGANIZATION FOR REACTOR CON-
TAINMENT STRUCTURE DESIGN AND ERECTION

General

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Westinghouse Electric Corporation

Gilbert Associates, Inc

Pittsburgh Testing Laboratory

Dames & Moore

Bechtel Corporation

QUALITY ASSURANCE DURING THE OPERATIONS PHASE

Quality Control Relationships During Construction

Page 2 of 2 Revision 28 5/2019

=

13
14
14
14

14
14
15
15
16
16
16
18



