GINNA/UFSAR

1 /	<u>OUALITY ASSURANCE</u>	1
17.1	QUALITY ASSURANCE DURING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	2
17.1.1	ORGANIZATION	2
17.1.2	QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM	2
17.1.2.1	General	2
17.1.2.2	Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation	2
17.1.2.3	Westinghouse	3
17.1.2.3.1	General	3
17.1.2.3.2	Westinghouse Organization	4
17.1.2.3.3	Components Supplied By Westinghouse	4
17.1.2.3.4	Supplier Evaluation	5
17.1.2.3.5	Equipment Specifications	5
17.1.2.3.6	Purchase Order Review	6
17.1.2.3.7	Supplier Surveillance	6
17.1.2.3.8	Instrumentation and Control Equipment	7
17.1.2.3.9	Shipment of Components	8
17.1.2.3.10	Inspection and Installation of Equipment in the Field	9
17.1.2.3.11	Nonconforming Components or Material	10
17.1.2.3.12	Quality Control Records	10
17.1.2.4	Gilbert Associates, Inc	10
17.1.2.5	Bechtel Corporation	11
17.1.2.5.1	General	11
17.1.2.5.2	Material Certification	11
17.1.2.5.3	Backfill	12
17.1.2.5.4	Containment Liner	12
17.1.2.5.5	Piping	12
17.1.2.5.6	Stainless Steel Liners	12
17.1.2.5.7	Containment Tendons	12
17.1.2.5.8	Reinforcing Bar and Cadwelds	13
17.1.2.5.9	Machinery Setting and Alignment	13

Page 1 of 2 Revision 28 5/2019

GINNA/UFSAR

<u>17</u>	<u>OUALITY ASSURANCE</u>	<u>1</u>
17.1.2.5.10	Concrete	13
17.1.2.5.11	Documentation	14
17.1.2.5.12	Site Cleanliness	14
17.1.3	QUALITY CONTROL ORGANIZATION FOR REACTOR CONTAINMENT STRUCTURE DESIGN AND ERECTION	14
17.1.3.1	General	14
17.1.3.2	Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation	14
17.1.3.3	Westinghouse Electric Corporation	15
17.1.3.4	Gilbert Associates, Inc	15
17.1.3.5	Pittsburgh Testing Laboratory	16
17.1.3.6	Dames & Moore	16
17.1.3.7	Bechtel Corporation	16
17.2	QUALITY ASSURANCE DURING THE OPERATIONS PHASE	18
FIGURES		
Figure 17.1-1	Quality Control Relationships During Construction	